## Tabulation - The Replacement of the Phillips Road Bridge Structure # 57-.069 Bid Opening - May 9, 2007

Estimate: \$100,000.00

Geauga County

Grade Line, Inc. PO Box 805

C.I.R., Inc.

2856 N. County Line Road Geneva, OH 44041-9604 Chardon, OH 44024

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
NO. 1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump				
•				•	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	202	Guardrail Removed	150	L.F.	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
4	202	Structure Removed, as Per Plan	1	Lump	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	203	Borrow	200	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
6	203	Ditch Relocation	250	L.F.	\$5.75	\$1,437.50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
7	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	300	L.F.	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
8	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	30	Each	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
9	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone	60	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00
10	503	Cofferdams, Cribs and Sheeting	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, as Per Plan	9	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$270.00	\$2,430.00
12	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	105	S.Y.	\$21.50	\$2,257.50	\$14.00	\$1,470.00
13	530	Structure, Misc: Stone Wingwalls, as Per Plan	4	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
14	603	18' x 5' Conduit, Type A, 706.05	42	L.F.	\$1,050.00	\$44,100.00	\$1,044.00	\$43,848.00
15	606	Guardrail, Type 5 using 9' Posts	125	L.F.	\$32.25	\$4,031.25	\$62.25	\$7,781.25
16	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98	3	Each	\$2,590.00	\$7,770.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
17	606	Anchor Assembly, Type T	1	Each	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
18	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
19	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 3A	400	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
22	671	Erosion Protectioin Mat, Type G	190	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$3.00	\$570.00
					TOTAL	\$91,141.25	TOTAL	\$94,309.25